Prepared by DYS						
Solicitation No.:	B-13-CD-074-RA	SAN ANTO P. O. BOX 2449	NIO WATER SYSTEM TEXAS 78298-2449	EJECTE	S J Louis Construction of Texas LTD 9862 Lorene #200 San Antonio Texas 78216	
PROPOSAL:		Olmos Basin Ce Job # 08-2512	ntral Watershed Sewer Relief Line (C-3): Line C	04	Construction of Te 9862 Lorene #200 Antonio Texas 78	
TIME &		10:00 A.M.		<u> </u>	S J Louis Cc 98 San An	
DATE:		November 19, 2	2013			
Item No.	Estimate Qty	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price		
1	2,980	LF	TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION	\$0.01	1 1 0 1	\$29.80
2	2,804	LF	54" DIAMETER GRAVITY SEWER. FRPM ASTM D- 3262, SN 72. COMPLETE AND IN-PLACE. INCLUSIVE OF EXCAVATION, BEDDING, BACKFILL, DEWATERING AND TESTING.	\$611.00	JECI	\$1,713,244.00
3	58	LF	DUAL 42" FRPM ASTM D-3262, SN 72, INCLUSIVE OF JACKING 7 BORING, BORE PITS, DUAL 60" STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE & CASING SPACERS, ANNULAR GROUT, EXCAVATION, BEDDING, BACKFILL, DEWATERING, AND TESTING. COMPLETE AND IN- PLACE	\$3,024.00		\$175,392.00
			DUAL 42" FRPM ASTM D-3262, SN 72, INCLUSIVE OF EXCAVATION, BEDDNG, BACKFILL, DEWATERING,			
5	223	LF	AND TESTING. COMPLETE AND IN-PLACE 18" (DIPS) FUSIBLE PVC DR 25 AIR BYPASS VIA SLIPLINING OF EXISTING ABANDONED 24" SANITARY SEWER LINE. INCLUSIVE OF PRE-CLEANING AND PRE- TELEVISION INSPECTION OF EXISTING 24-INCH HOST PIPE. COMPLETE IN-PLACE	\$540.00		\$95,040.00 \$41,701.00
6	70	LF	18" (DIPS) FUSIBLE PVC DR 25 AIR BYPASS. COMPLETE IN-PLACE. INCLUSIVE OF 6" CONCRETE SLAB. CONNECTING TO EXISTING AND PROPOSED SEWER MANHOLES/JUNCTION BOXES, EXCAVATION, BEDDING, BACKFILL, DEWATERING, AND TESTING.	\$229.00		\$16,030.00

Prepared by DYS							
Solicitation No.:	B-13-CD-074-RA	SAN ANTON P. O. BOX 2449	NIO WATER SYSTEM TEXAS 78298-2449	EJECTE	S J Louis Construction of Texas LTD 9862 Lorene #200	10770 / 0770	
PROPOSAL:			ntral Watershed Sewer Relief Line (C-3): Line C	24	Construction of Te 9862 Lorene #200		
TIME &		Job # 08-2512 10:00 A.M.		60	S J Louis Cc 98		
DATE:		November 19, 2					
Item No.	Estimate Qty	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price			
7	1	LS	JUNCTION STRUCTURE JB-1 @STA 0+00. INCLUSIVE OF CONNECTION OF EXISTING 54' AND PROPOSED 54" SANITARY SEWER LINE, STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION, DEWATERING, MH RISERS/CONE/RING & COVER, COATING, FLOWABLE FILL, TESTING. COMPLETE AND IN-PLACE.	\$200,000.00			\$200,000.00
8	1	LS	JUNCTION STRUCTURE JB-2 @STA 20+49.40 (DOWNSTREAM SIPHON STRUCTURE). INCLUSIVE OF STAINLESS STEEL SLUICE GATES, TESTED BOTH SIDES, STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION, DEWATERING, MH RISERS/CONE/RING & COVER, COATING, FLOWABLE FILL, TESTING. COMPLETE AND IN-PLACE				\$275,000.00
9	1	LS	JUNCTION STRUCTURE JB-3 @STA 22+83.600 (UPSTREAM SIPHON STRUCTURE). INCLUSIVE OF STAINLESS STEEL SLUICE GATES, TESTED BOTH SIDES, STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION, DEWATERING, MH RISERS/CONE/RING & COVER, COATING, FLOWABLE FILL, TESTING. COMPLETE AND IN-PLACE	\$275,000.00		JECTED	\$275,000.00
10	1	LS	JUNCTION STRUCTURE JB-4 @STA 30+37.79. INCLUSIVE OF CONNECTION OF EXISTING 48" SANITARY SEWER LINE, 54" STUBOUT AND PLUG, STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION, DEWATERING, MH RISERS/CONE/RING & COVER, COATING, FLOWABLE FILL, TESTING. COMPLETE AND IN-PLACE	\$200,000.00			\$200,000.00
10			TEE BASE FIBERGLASS MANHOLE, ON 54" PIPE, WITH 54" LATERAL CONNECTION (@ STA 0+37.06) WITH 60"RISER. INCLUSIVE OF 54" STUBOUT AND CAP.				<i>7200,000.00</i>
11	1	EA	COMPLETE AND IN-PLACE.	\$21,600.00			\$21,600.00

Prepared by DYS						
Solicitation No.:	B-13-CD-074-RA	SAN ANTO P. O. BOX 2449	NIO WATER SYSTEM TEXAS 78298-2449	EJECITE	S J Louis Construction of Texas LTD 9862 Lorene #200 San Antonio Texas 78216	
PROPOSAL:			ntral Watershed Sewer Relief Line (C-3): Line C		ouis Construction of Te 9862 Lorene #200 San Antonio Texas 78	
TIME &		Job # 08-2512 10:00 A.M.			S J Louis Co 98(San An	
DATE:		November 19, 2	2013			
Item No.	Estimate Qty	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price		
			TEE BASE FIBERGLASS MANHOLE, ON 54" PIPE WITH			
12	6	EA	60"RISER. COMPLETE AND IN-PLACE.	\$20,000.00		\$120,000.00
			TEE BASE FIBERGLASS MANHOLE, ON 54" PIPE, WITH			
			18" AIR BYPASS CONNECTION (@25+49.70) WITH			
13	1	EA	60" RISER. COMPLETE AND IN-PLACE.	\$22,800.00		\$22,800.00
			TEE BASE FIBERGLASS MANHOLE, ON 54" PIPE, WITH			
			6" LATERAL CONNECTION (@28+23.35) WITH 60"			
14	1	EA	RISER. COMPLETE AND IN-PLACE	\$19,500.00		\$19,500.00
15	32	VF	TEE BASE MH 60" RISER EXTRA DEPTH	\$1.00		\$32.00
			6" GRAVITY SEWER PIPE, PVC ASTM D-3034.			
			INCLUSIVE OF EXCAVATION, BEDDING, BACKFILL,			
			DEWATERING, ALL FITTINGS, CLEAN-OUTS, AND			
			RESTORATION TO PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONDITIONS.			
16	134	LF	COMPLETE AND IN-PLACE	\$91.00	-	\$12,194.00
			INSTALL 48" CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE, ALL			
			DEPTHS. INCLUSIVE OF PRE-CLEANING AND PRE-			
17	2,618	LF	TELEVISION INSPECTION.	\$356.00	-	\$932,008.00
			CLEANING OF EXISTING 2-42" SIPHON BARRLES.			
10	150		INCLUSIVE OF DEWATERING AND DEPOSIT	¢1.00.00		ća= 200.00
18	158	LF	REMOVAL	\$160.00		\$25,280.00
			INCLUSIVE OF STRUCTURAL HIGH-SULFATE			
19	1	LS	RESISTANT LINING.	\$26,000,00		\$36,000.00
19	1	LS	DOWNSTREAM SIPHON STRUCTURE	\$36,000.00	ŀ	\$30,000.00
			REHABILITATION INCLUSIVE OF LOCATING AND			
			EXPOSING SIPHON STRUCTURE AND STRUCTURAL			
20	1	LS	HIGH-SULFATE RESISTANT LINING	\$38,000.00		\$38,000.00
	1		ADJUSTING EXISTING MANHOLE-UPGRADE/REPLACE	<i>23,000.00</i>		200,000.00
21	7	EA	RING AND COVER	\$2,150.00	a)	\$15,050.00
<u> </u>	, ,		MANHOLE REHABILITATION (ON EXISTING 48"	<i>\$2,130.00</i>	Ш Ш	÷15,050.00
					a	
22	6	FA		\$6,200.00	Ť	\$37,200.00
22	6	EA	SEWER)-STRUCTURAL HIGH-SULFATE RESISTANT COATING.	\$6,200.00	ntage	\$37,20

Prepared by DYS						
Solicitation No.:	B-13-CD-074-RA	SAN ANTON P. O. BOX 2449	NIO WATER SYSTEM TEXAS 78298-2449	EJECTE	S J Louis Construction of Texas LTD 9862 Lorene #200 San Antonio Texas 78216	
PROPOSAL:	OPOSAL: Olmos Basin Central Watershed Sewer Relief Line (C-3): Line C Job # 08-2512				Construction of Te 9862 Lorene #200 Antonio Tevas 78	
TIME &		10:00 A.M.			S J Louis C 9.	
DATE:	1	November 19, 2				
ltem No.	Estimate Qty	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price		
			MANHOLE REHABILITATION (ON EXISTING 24" LINE)- INCLUSIVE OF CUTTING AND PLUGGING EXISTING 24" LINE, FILLING/GROUTING AND FORMING INVERT OF MANHOLE TO ELEVATION OF OUTGOING SERVICE AND STRUCTURAL HIGH-SULFATE		Percel	
23	1	LS	RESISTANT COATING. COMPLETE AND IN-PLACE	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00
24	3,272	LF	SEWER MAIN TELEVISION INSPECTION, PROPOSED LINE C	\$1.00		\$3,272.00
25	1	EA	OBSTRUCTION REMOVAL, INCLUSIVE OF REMOVAL OF ROOTS, 48" DIAMETER PIPE.	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00
26	1	LS	ODOR CONTROL SETUP AND REMOVAL	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00
27	1	LS	ODOR CONTROL EQUIPMENT RENTAL	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00
28	1	LS	ODOR CONTROL BIOCHEMICAL SOLUTION.	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00
29	1	LS	FLOW MANAGEMENT AND BYPASS PUMPING	11 135,000.00		\$35,000.00
30	1	LS	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SWPPP) AND EXECUTION	\$500.00		\$500.00

Prepared by DYS						
Solicitation No.:	B-13-CD-074-RA	SAN ANTOR P. O. BOX 2449	NIO WATER SYSTEM TEXAS 78298-2449	REJECTE	S J Louis Construction of Texas LTD 9862 Lorene #200 San Antonio. Texas 78216	
PROPOSAL:		Olmos Basin Ce	ntral Watershed Sewer Relief Line (C-3): Line C	0 N	Construction of Te 9862 Lorene #200 Antonio: Texas: 78	
TIME &		Job # 08-2512 10:00 A.M.			S J Louis Cor 986 San Ant	
DATE:		November 19, 2	2013			
ltem No.	Estimate Qty	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price		
31	160	LF	CONCRETE CURB/STONE CURB	\$20.00		\$3,200.00
32	22	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALKS.	\$60.00	-	
33	1,350	SY	CUTTING AND REPLACING PAVEMENT, REPLACING WITH 10" ASPHALT TREATED BASE AND 2" HMAC SURFACE	\$106.00	-	\$1,320.00 \$143,100.00
34	1	LS	PRE- AND POST CONSTRUCTION VIDEO	\$500.00	-	\$500.00
35	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION PHOTOGRAPHY	\$500.00	-	\$500.00
36	10,000	SY	SODDING	\$5.00		\$50,000.00
			BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING INCLUSIVE OF HANDLING OF PEDESTRIAN/PARK			
37	1	LS	TRAFFIC.	\$12,000.00	-	\$12,000.00
38	1	LS	SAFETY FENCING	\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00

Prepared by DYS						
Solicitation No.:	B-13-CD-074-RA	SAN ANTON P. O. BOX 2449	NIO WATER SYSTEM TEXAS 78298-2449	EJECTE	S J Louis Construction of Texas LTD 9862 Lorene #200 San Antonio, Texas 78216	
PROPOSAL:			ntral Watershed Sewer Relief Line (C-3): Line C	DRE	Construction of Te 9862 Lorene #200 Antonio, Texas 78	
TIME &		Job # 08-2512 10:00 A.M.		60	S J Louis Co 98(San An	
DATE:		November 19, 2	2013			
ltem No.	Estimate Qty	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price		
39	2	EA	INLET PROTECTION	\$900.00		\$1,800.00
40	2,969	LF	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (SILT FENCE).	\$1.50	_	\$4,453.50
41	250	LF	ORGANIC FILTER TUBES.	\$8.00	-	\$2,000.00
42	1,111	SY	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL/REMOVE).	\$8.00		\$8,888.00
43	50	LF	ROCK FILTER DAMS (TYPE1-50).	\$25.00	_	\$1,250.00
44	111	SY	EROSION CONTROL MATTING. TREE PROTECTION INCLUSIVE OF LEVEL I, IIA, IIB PROTECTION AND BARK MULCH FOR ROOT ZONE	\$7.00	-	\$777.00
45	1	LS	PROTECTION.	\$23,000.00	ļ	\$23,000.00
46	1	LS	TREE AND ROOT PRUNING BY CERTIFIED ARBORIST TREE TRANSPLANTING. TREES,10" DIA.	\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00
47 48	2	LS	PROTECT, SUPPORT, AND/OR TEMPORARILY RELOCATE ELECTRICAL CONTROL PANEL RACK AND POWER POLES (AT LINE C, APPROXIMATE STA. 25+35).	\$2,000.00		\$4,000.00
			SUBTOTAL BASE BID			\$4,646,661.30

Prepared by DYS						
Solicitation No.:	B-13-CD-074-RA	SAN ANTON P. O. BOX 2449	IIO WATER SYSTEM	EJECTE	S J Louis Construction of Texas LTD 9862 Lorene #200 Son Antonio Toves 70716	0170/ 60%
PROPOSAL:		ntral Watershed Sewer Relief Line (C-3): Line C		Construction of Te 9862 Lorene #200		
TIME &		10:00 A.M.			S J Louis (9 9	
DATE:		November 19, 2 Unit of Issue		Unit Price		
Item No. 49	Estimate Qty	LS	Description		9.50%	\$441,432.82
50	1	LS	Preparing Right-of-Way	REJE	4.50%	\$209,099.76
		MOB	ILIZATION AND PREPARING ROW SUB-TOTAL			\$650,532.58
			TOTAL BID AMOUNT			\$5,297,193.88
CALENDAR DA	YS TO COMPLE	TE				540

[1]